505838223 12/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5885157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE DRESSEL	09/19/2019
SUNIL GUPTA	09/19/2019
MATTHEW GAVIN	09/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERC RENTALS INC.			
Street Address:	27500 RIVERVIEW CENTER BLVD.			
Internal Address:	STE. 300			
City:	BONITA SPRINGS			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	34134			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16111925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081950

Email: rdiperna@ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** RAYMOND A. DIPERNA

1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 020249-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND A. DIPERNA
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond A. DiPerna/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=U020249Assignment26Dec2019#page1.tif source=U020249Assignment26Dec2019#page2.tif source=U020249Assignment26Dec2019#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051371 FRAME: 0526 505838223

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 020249-0</u>	PATENT				
	For: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights For: [] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application				
	For: [] U.S. Patent				
	For: [] PCT Application				
	By: Multiple Inventors				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):					
Bruce DRESSEL	Herc Rentals Inc.				
(type or print name of inventors)	27500 Riverview Center Blvd.				
	Ste. 300				
	Bonita Springs, FL 34134				
	Address				
	U. S.				
	Nationality				
Sunil GUPTA	Herc Rentals Inc.				
	27500 Riverview Center Blvd.				
**	Ste. 300				
	Bonita Springs, FL 34134				
	Address				
	U.S.				
	Nationality				
Matthew GAVIN	Here Rentals Inc.				
	27500 Riverview Center Blvd.				
	Ste. 300				
	Bonita Springs, FL 34134				
	Address				
	U, S.				
	Nationality				

Address

Nationality

REEL: 051371 FRAME: 0527

Added	page(s) for s	ignature by subseq	uent inve	entors. Number of	pages :	added	
	(if ass	ignment is by person o and this was	r entity to recorded i	whom invention was n PTO, add the follov	previous ving)	sly assigned	
Recon	ded on		77.7	eel rame			
hereby sel ASSIGNI		d transfers to					
HERC RI	ENTALS INC	2,	. 2	27500 Riverview	Center l	Blvd., Ste. 3	00
	nt name of ASSI			Address			
			ĵ	<u> Bonita Springs, FI</u>	<u>. 34134</u>	1	
<u>U.S.</u> Nationality							
and the	e successors,	assigns and legal r	epresenta	tives of the ASSI	GNEE		
		(co	mplete one	of the following)			
		er in a side	\$ \$7" - 2				
[x]	the enti	re right, title and in vided	nterest	0/\ wi~h+ +	itla and	Lintaract	
[] for the Ur		nd its territorial pos			itic anu	i illiciosi	
tor time or	nica status a						
		(check the following	box, if fore	ign rights are also to	be assig	gned)	
[x]	and in	all foreign countrie	s includ	ing all rights to cl	aim pri	ority, in and	to any and all
[A]		ements which are					*
SYST	EM, METHO	DD, APPARATUS	, AND P	ROGRAM FOR	LIGHT	TOWER CO	ONTROL
Name o	of inventor(s)	Bruce DRES	SEL	Sunil GUPTA		Matthew (BAVIN
							and I
		(check and co	mplete (a)	, (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) o	or (g))		
and which	h is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)					
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S.	. patent a	pplication execute	ed on ev	ven date here	ewith
(b)	įj	Not vet filed U.S.	. patent a	pplication execute	ed on		
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S.	. provisio	nal application na	ıming tl	he above inv	entor(s) for the
		above-entitled in					
		[] To comp	ly with 3	7 C.F.R. 3.21 for	recorda	il of this assi	gnment, I, an
				ng below, hereby e filing date and a			
		become k		o ninig date and a	ррпсац	on number v	viion they
(d)	[x]	U.S. patent or pro		patent application	no. 16	/111,925	
12.7		filed on August 2		 	1		
(e)	1.1	International app	lication n	io. PCT/		*****	
(f)		U.S. patent no.		issued			
		[] A change	e of addr	ess to which corre			sent regarding
		patent ma	aintenand	ce fees is being se	nt sepai	rately.	

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors–page 2 of 3) 16-3.2 **PATENT**

REEL: 051371 FRAME: 0528

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to (g) [x] claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 12/26/2019

WARNING: bove.	The date of signing must be	e the same as the date of execution of the application	tion, if item	(a) was checked
Bruce DR	ESSEL	Carol Charol		
(type name o		Anature of ASSESSOR	this	date of signing
Sunil GUI	PTA	<u> </u>	tions.	
(type name		Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
Matthew (GAVIN	huthen how	Amer.	
(type name	***************************************	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
(type name	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
(type name	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this	date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity, complete the following informati	on)	
		(type or print the name authorized to sign on be	•	-
		Title		L. A. A. M. W.
NOTE:	No witnessing, notariza it will only be prima fac	tion or legalization is necessary. If the assignmen tie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next p	it is notariz age if nota	ed or legalized then rization is desired.
	[] No	otarization or Legalization Page Added.		

REEL: 051371 FRAME: 0529